Briar Meadows Creek Owners Association Director's Meeting Saturday, October 22, 2022

The Briar Meadows Creek Owners Association Directors Meeting was called to order by Frank Dworaczyk, President at 1:30 PM, on October 22, 2022.

Frank Dworaczyk nominated Theresa Brooks for President. Anna Neff seconded the motion. The motion passed. Theresa Brooks will serve as President.

Theresa Brooks nominated Frank Dworaczyk as treasurer. Patricia Dworaczyk seconded the motion. The motion passed. Frank Dworaczyk will serve as treasurer.

Frank Dworaczyk nominated Kathy Patranella as Vice President. Anna Neff seconded the motion. The motion passed. Kathy Patranella will serve as Vice President.

Anna Neff will serve as Director-at-Large.

Patricia Dworaczyk will continue as Secretary.

New Slate of Director Offices:

Theresa Brooks, President Cathy Patranella, Vice President Patricia Dworaczyk, Secretary Frank Dworaczyk, Treasurer Anna Neff, Director-at-Large

Plans are to meet in December, 2022 to make decisions on lawn service contract and the Association Services contract.

Theresa Brooks and Cathy Patranella will plan to set up a meeting with the town home owners about landscaping and violations of concern.

Frank Dworaczyk moved to adjourn the meeting and Patricia Dworaczyk seconded the motion. The motion passed and the meeting was adjourned at 1:50 PM.

Respectfully submitted Patricia Dworaczyk, Secretary